OP \$190.00 2089035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP		12/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaRiviere, Grubman, P.C.	
Street Address:	19 Upper Ragsdale Dr. Suite 200	
City:	Monterey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089035	LGP@LAW
Registration Number:	2073769	LGP@LAW
Registration Number:	3066544	IPROPERTY
Registration Number:	3500041	EPROPERTY
Registration Number:	3619062	KEEPERS OF YOUR BIG IDEA
Registration Number:	3619063	WHEN THE BIG IDEA COMES TO YOU BRING IT
Registration Number:	4242248	KEEPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8316498835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8316498800

Email: uspto@lgpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LaRiviere, Grubman, PC

Address Line 1: 19 Upper Ragsdale Dr. Suite 200
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIPLE LGP TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher McElwain

TRADEMARK 900309211 REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0690

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher McElwain/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment_signed (12.4.14)#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_signed (12.4.14)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0691

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP ("Assignor"), a California Limited Liability Partnership, with offices at 19 Upper Ragsdale Drive, Suite 200, Monterey, CA 93940, U.S.A., has adopted, used, and is using the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference; and

Whereas, LaRiviere, Grubman P.C. ("Assignee"), a California Professional Corporation, with offices at 19 Upper Ragsdale Drive, Suite 200, Monterey, CA 93940, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the associated goodwill, and said registrations therefor. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the associated goodwill and said registrations, effective as of September 15, 2014.

LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP

Dated: 12-4-14

E Divid LaDiviara D

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0692

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	<u>Mark</u>	Appln. Date	Appin.No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LGT0217	LGP@LAW	06/17/1996	75/120,493	08/19/1997	2,089,035
LGT0218	LGP@LAW	06/17/1996	75/120,492	06/24/1997	2,073,769
LGT1006	IPROPERTY	05/21/2003	78/252,590	03/07/2006	3,066,544
LGT1007	EPROPERTY	05/21/2003	78/252,598	09/09/2008	3,500,041
LGT1841	KEEPERS OF YOUR BIG IDEA	10/1/2008	77/582,927	5/12/2009	3,619,062
LGT1842	WHEN THE BIG IDEA COMES TO YOU BRING IT TO US	10/1/2008	77/582,934	2/12/2009	3,619,063

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 12/05/2014